Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steve Carrillo Richard Stewart	Name: General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc.
Paul Bristow William Kelley Alan Stewart	nternal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 400 John Quincy Adams Road
Execution Date(s) Dec. 8, 2005 and Dec. 12, 2005	
	City: Taunton
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Massachusetts
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>02780-1069</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/217,677	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  NO	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael J. Bell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Howrey LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
111011111111111111111111111111111111111	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Box 7	☐ Enclosed
Street Address. 2041 4 am John Street	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22042	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (703) 663-3600	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 336-6950	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3038
Email Address:/drososm@hg/yrey.com	Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

Date

December 20, 2005

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

9. Signature:

Michael J. Bell

Attorney Docket No: 02798.0026.NPUS02 In re Steve CARRILLO et al.

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Steve CARRILLO, Paul BRISTOW, Alan STEWART. Richard STEWART and William KELLEY, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc., having a place of business at 400 John Quincy Adams Road, Taunton, MA 02780-1069, the Assignee, his/her entire right, title and interest

and throughout the world,

in the inventions known as **DISTRIBUTED NETWORKING AGENT (DNA) AND METHODS OF** MAKING AND USING THE SAME for which application for patent in the United States of America (also known as United States Application No. 11/217,677, filed September 2, 2005) has been executed by the undersigned, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patents therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patents and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patents issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned I hereby grant the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) associated with the customer number shown below:

## CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22930 L

of HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP, 2942 Fairview Park Drive, Box 7, Falls Church, Virginia 22042, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite their names.

First Inventor:

Steve CARRILLO

Signature

\_\_\_\_\_ Date: 12/12/05

DM\_U\$\\$264816.v1

PATENT REEL: 017135 FRAME: 0635

Attorney Docket No: 02798.0026.NPUS02 In re Steve CARRILLO et al.

Second Inventor:

Signature

Signature

Third Inventor:

Fourth Inventor:

Richard STEWART

Signature

Fifth Inventor:

William KELLEY